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Attached is the newly revised Proof of Service List for the above-mentioned project,
current as of September 22, 2009. Please pay particular attention to the new filing
instructions.

Energy Commission regulations (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 20, § 1210) require, in addition to
any electronic service, that a paper copy be served in person or by first class mail
except where a party requests to receive an electronic copy when one is available.
Individuals and groups on the Proof of Service list who prefer to receive filings by email
and do not require a paper copy shall inform the Hearing Officer assigned to the
proceeding.

The Proof of Service list for this matter will delineate those individuals and groups and it
is sufficient to serve those individuals with an emailed copy only. Those not so
delineated must be served with a paper copy in addition to any emailed copy that the
filing party chooses to provide. Signatures may be indicated on the electronic copy by
"Original Signed By" or similar words. The original signed copy shall be filed with the
Energy Commission’s Dockets Unit.

Any new addition(s) to the Proof of Service will be indicated in bold font and marked
with an asterisk (*). Additionally, if two or more persons are listed on a Proof of
Service List with a single address, only one physical copy of a document need be
mailed to the address.

Use this newly revised list for all future filings and submittals. This Proof of Service
List will also be available on the Commission's Project Web Site at:

[http://www.energy.ca.qgov/sitingcases/cityofvernon/index.html].




Please review the information and contact me at rmavalos@enerqgy.state.ca.us, or
(916) 654-3893, if you would like to be removed from the Proof of Service or if there are

any changes to your contact information.

Original Signed By:
RoseMary Avalos
Hearing Adviser's Office

Attachment



APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION
FOR THE SOUTH EAST REGIONAL ENERGY

CENTER (FORMERLY CITY OF VERNON)

APPLICANT

Donal O'Callaghan
Director of Light & Power
City of Vernon

4305 So. Santa Fe Avenue
Vernon, CA 90058
docallaghan@ci.vernon.ca.us
rtoering@ci.vernon.ca.us

John Carrier, CH2M Hill
Environmental Consultant
2485 Natomas Park Dr., #600
Sacramento, CA 95833-2937
john.carrier@ch2m.com

APPLICANT'S COUNSEL

Jeff A. Harrison, City Attorney
City of Vernon

4305 So. Santa Fe Avenue
Vernon, CA 90058
jharrison@ci.vernon.ca.us

Michael Carroll,

Counsel for Vernon

Latham & Watkins

650 Town Center Drive,

20th Floor

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1925
michael.carroll@Iw.com

BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
1-800-822-6228 — WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV

DOCKET NO. 06-AFC-4

PROOF OF SERVICE LIST

(RevISED 9/22/09)

INTERESTED AGENCIES

City of Huntington Park

Att; Albert Fontanez,
Assistant Planner

6550 Miles Avenue
Huntington Park, CA 90255
afontanez@huntingtonpark.org

City of Maywood

Att: Felipe Aguirre &

*Paul Phillips, CAO

4319 E. Slauson Ave
Maywood CA 90270
paul.phillips@cityofmaywood.org
felipe.aguirre@cityofmaywood.org

Christine Bucklin, P.G.

Michel Iskarous. P.M.

Dept. Toxic Substances Control
9211 Oakdale Ave.

Chatsworth, CA 91311
cbucklin@dtsc.ca.gov
miskarous@dtsc.ca.gov

Mohsen Nazemi

South Coast Air Quality
Mgmt. District

21865 E. Copley Drive
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182
mnazemil@agmd.gov

California 1ISO
e-recipient@caiso.com

INTERVENORS

California Unions for

Reliable Energy

Marc D. Joseph &

Gloria D. Smith

Adams Broadwell Joseph

& Cardozo

601 Gateway Blvd., Ste. 1000
South San Francisco,
California 94080
gsmith@adamsbroadwell.com
mdjoseph@adamshbroadwell.com

[rwin Miller, President
Rite-Way Meat Packers, Inc.
5151 Alcoa Avenue

Vernon, California 90058
irwin@rose-shore.com

Communities for a Better
Environment

Bahram Fazeli

5610 Pacific Boulevard,
Ste. 203

Huntington Park CA 90255
bfazeli@checal.or

Communities for a

Better Environment
Shana Lazerow

1440 Broadway, Ste. 701
Oakland, CA 94612
slazerow@cbecal.org

*Mothers of East L. A.

Lucy Ramos, President
5271 E. Beverly Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90022
luzmaria@barrioplanners.com




INTERVENORS (Cont.)

Antonia Mejia
3148 Aintree Lane
Los Angeles, CA 90023

Miguel Alfaro

2818 East Guirado Street
Los Angeles, Ca 90023
Los Angeles City Council
District No. 14

Council Member Jose Huizar
200 N. Spring Street, Rm 465,
City Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90012
councilmember.huizar@lacity.org

Los Angeles City Council
Dist. No. 9

Council Member Jan Perry
200 N. Spring Street,

Rm 420, City Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90012
Jan.Perry@Iacity.org

Teresa Marquez, President
Boyle Heights Resident
Homeowners Association, Inc.
3122 East 3rd Street

Los Angeles, CA 90063

David Pettit

Natural Resources
Defense Counsel

1314 Second Street
Santa Monica, CA 90401
dpettit@nrdc.org

Ellen Sandt,

Deputy Chief Executive
Howard Choy,

Division Manager,

Energy Management

Internal Services Department
clo Behnaz Tashakorian, Esg.
Allison Morse, Esqg.

628 Kenneth Hahn

Hall Of Administration

500 W. Temple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012-2713
btashakorian@counsel.lacounty.gov

ENERGY COMMISSION

JULIA LEVIN
Commissioner and
Presiding Member
jlevin@energy.state.ca.us

JAMES D. BOYD

Vice Chairman and
Associate Member
jboyd@energy.state.ca.us

Gary Fay
Hearing Officer
gfay@eneryg.state.ca.us

Mike Monasmith
Project Manager
mmonasmi@enerqy.state.ca.us

Jared Babula
Staff Attorney
jpbabula@energy.state.ca.us

Public Adviser
publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us




DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, RoseMary Avalos, declare that on September 22, 2009, | served and filed copies of the attached All Parties Letter
dated September 22, 2009. The original document, filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most
recent Proof of Service list, located on the web page for this project at:
[http:/iwww.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/cityofvernon].

The documents have been sent to both the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list)
and to the Commission’s Docket Unit, in the following manner:

(Check all that Apply)

FOR SERVICE TO ALL OTHER PARTIES:

X sentelectronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list;

X by personal delivery or by depositing in the United States mail at Sacramento, California with first-class
postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on the Proof of Service list above to those
addresses NOT marked “email preferred.”

AND

FOR FILING WITH THE ENERGY COMMISSION:

X sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address
below (preferred method);

OR
depositing in the mail an original and 12 paper copies, as follows:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
Attn: Docket No. 06-AFC-4

1516 Ninth Street, MS-4

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512
docket@energy.state.ca.us

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Original Signed By:
RoseMary Avalos
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